
OUR LADY OF GRACE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL, MAMPONTENG ASHANTI  
CALENDAR FOR THE FIRST TERM OF THE 2023 ACADEMIC YEAR   

THEME FOR 10TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION: OLAG SHS, EXCELLENT PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP IN  
QUALITY EDUCATION DELIVERY  

Week  DAY & DATE  ACTIVITY   

1  Monday, January 9  Staff Retreat at Buoho Grotto  

Tuesday, January 10  -Reopening and Arrival of Students (Form 2 & 3)  

-Management Meeting: 8 am  

-Departmental Meetings: 9 am  

-General Staff Meeting 12 noon  

-Cleaning and Arrangement of Classrooms: 3 pm  

Wednesday, January 11  -Reopening Mass: 7:30 am  

-Opening Assembly: 7:50 am  

-Breakfast: 9 am  

-Resumption of Classes:  9:30 am (Forms 2 & 3)  

2  Monday, January 16  The Arrival of First-Year Students  

Tue, Jan 17 – Thurs Jan 19  Orientation for First-Year Students  

Friday, Jan 20  Students Retreat  

Saturday, Jan 21  Miss OLAG 2022 Project Launch: 9 am  

3  Thur & Fri, Jan 26 & 27  Counseling for Academically Challenged Students  

Saturday, Jan 28  St. Thomas Aquinas Day  

4  Wed & Thur, Feb 1 & 2  Counseling for Academically Endowed Students  

Friday, Feb 3  Health Talk and Screening  

Saturday, Feb 4  Health Walk  

5  Thursday & Friday 9th & 10th 

February 

Inter-House Athletic Competitions 

6  Saturday, February 11  Creativity and Talent Night: 6 pm  

7 Sunday, Feb 12   PTA Meeting & Visitation  

Mon-Thurs, Feb 13-16  Midterm Examinations  

Friday, Feb 17  Miss OLAG Project: Interactive Sessions with  

Experts on Skills, Talent Development, and Career Coaching  

 8 Sat- Tues, Feb 18-21  Midterm Break  

9 Wednesday, Feb 22  Students Return from Midterm Break Ash Wednesday   

Thursday, Feb 23  Classes Resume   

10  Friday, Feb 24  School Board Meeting: 10 am  

11 Monday, March 6  Independence Day Celebration   

12  Thur, March 16- Fri, 24  Novena to Our Lady of Grace  

Sunday, March 19  Feast Day of St. Joseph House  

Friday, March 24  Baptism for Catechumens   

13  Saturday, March 25  OLAG Feast Day: Bishop Visit, Fundraising & Visitation Day  

14  Wed March 29- Tues  

April 4  

End-of-Term Examinations    

15  Wednesday, April 5  First-Term Vacation Begins  

THEME FOR THE 2023 ACADEMIC YEAR: HARNESSING POTENTIALS FOR EXCELLENCE; OUR ROLE 


